

Title:

Flexible Endoscope Contract

Reference Number: RDF1372-23 Date of Response: 28/03/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please send me responses to the following two questions:

- 1. When does the existing maintenance contract(s) expire for the Trust's flexible endoscope inventory?
- 2. Who is your current service provider of flexible endoscope repair & maintenance?.

Please see Trust response below:

Location	Supplier	Contract renewal
RDE - Eastern site	Clearview	Dec 2029
NDDH - Northern site	Clearview	March 2025